



Date: 09.11.2023 Place: Hyderabad

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India
Department of Corporate Services	Listing Department,
Listing Department,	'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block-G,
PJ Tower, Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400001, India	Mumbai 400051, India
Scrip Code: 513228	Scrip Code: PENIND
	-

Sub: Q2 FY24 Press Release - Reg. Sub: SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, Pls find attached Q2 FY24 Press Release titled "Pennar Industries' Q2 FY24 Consolidated PAT, up by 36.5%."

Request you to take our request on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

for Pennar Industries Limited

Mirza Mohammed Ali Baig Mirza Mohammed Ali Baig Mirza Mohammed Ali Baig

Mirza Mohammed Ali Baig Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS 29058

## PENNAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Corporate Office & Works ±1DA, Patancheru - 502319, Sangareddy District, Telangana State, INDIA. Tel ±+91 8455 242184 to 242193, Email : corporatecommunications@pennarinda.com, Website ± www.pennarindia.com Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, DHFLVC Silicon Towers, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500084, Telangana, INDIA. Tel ±+91 40 41923108 CIN No: L27109TG1975PLC001919



# Press Release For immediate release

## Pennar Industries' Q2 FY24 Consolidated PAT, up by 36.5%.

**Hyderabad, November 09, 2023**: Pennar Industries Limited (PIL), a leading value-added engineering products and solutions company, today announced its financial results for the second quarter ended on September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2023.

## Consolidated Financial Highlights – Q2 FY24

- Net revenue at INR 814.13 crore compared to INR 833.99 crore in Q2 FY23
- EBITDA at INR 76.16 crore compared to INR 61.81 crore in Q2 FY23, up by 23.22%.
- PAT at INR 22.36 crore compared to INR 16.38 crore in Q2 FY23, up by 36.51%.

## **Consolidated Financial Highlights – HYE FY24**

- Net revenue at INR 1,563.02 crore compared to INR 1,533.97 crore in HYE FY23, up by 1.89%.
- EBITDA at INR 149.88 crore compared to INR 117.86 crore in HYE FY23, up by 27.17%.
- PAT at INR 44.17 crore compared to INR 30.46 crore in HYE FY23, up by 45.01%.

## About Pennar Industries Limited:

Pennar Industries (*NSE: PENIND, BSE: 513228*) is India's leading value-added engineering products and solutions company. Pennar Industries is a diversified engineering firm with presence in the Automotive, Rail & Aerospace, Infrastructure and Energy sectors. The company provides design/detailing, manufacturing and project execution services to its customers in India, North America and Europe. The company believes in sustainable profitability, liquid and growth. The primary growth verticals for the company in the next few years are Body in White Components and Systems, Hydraulics, Custom Designed Building Systems and Engineering Services. Pennar Industries operates with 13 manufacturing plants, 5 engineering offices and 42 sales offices in India, the US and Europe. The company is headquartered in Hyderabad, India.

## DISCLAIMER:

This release contains statements that contain "forward looking statements" including, but without limitation, statements relating to the implementation of strategic initiatives, and other statements relating to Pennar's future business developments and economic performance. While these forward looking statements indicate our assessment and future expectations concerning the development of our business, a number of risks, uncertainties and other unknown factors could cause actual developments and results to differ materially from our expectations. These factors include, but are not limited to, general market, macroeconomic, governmental and regulatory trends, movements in currency exchange and interest rates, competitive pressures, technological developments, changes in the financial conditions of third parties dealing with us, legislative developments, and other key factors that could affect our business and financial performance. Pennar undertakes no obligation to publicly revise any forward-looking statements to reflect future / likely events or circumstances

For further information, please contact:

K M Sunil Vice President - Corporate Strategy Pennar Industries Limited +91 97044 44606 Sunil.kuram@pennarindia.com